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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4719
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
IRREGULARITIES IN APPOINTMENT OF DOCTORS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding irregularities in the appointments of Allopathic Pharmacists and Homoeopathic Pharmacists in the country including Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) & (c) A joint complaint has been received regarding appointments of Pharmacists-cum-clerk/Unani in CGHS, Kolkata, which has been investigated.

A complaint has also been received regarding appointments of Pharmacists at CGHS, Patna. The Additional Director, CGHS Patna has reported that proper procedure has been followed and candidates selected on the recommendations of the duly constituted Selection Committee.

Further,on a complaint received in CGHS Delhi regarding misuse of power and favouritism in recruitment on non-gazetted para medical post, an enquiry is under process.
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